Amphenol Fiber Systems International (AFSI) offers the rugged, deployable ARES
reel for tactical fiber optic network applications.
The ARES reels are made with a chemical and impact resistant polymer providing a rust-resistant, lightweight and
durable reel for storage solutions and deploying fiber optic cable assemblies. Features on the reel allow them to be
stacked together for storage and transit. The ARES reels also have separate payout and storage areas allowing the
operator to deploy cable as needed rather than paying out the entire stored length.
AFSI’s ARES reels come in a variety of sizes to support multiple cable lengths and types. In addition, cleaning kits can be
specified to support all popular harsh environment connectors including, but not limited to, AFSI’s TFOCA, TFOCA-II®, TFOCA-

 Amphenol Fiber Systems International (AFSI), a division of Amphenol Military & Aerospace Operations (AMAO), is the largest manufacturer of harsh environment
fiber optic cable assemblies & connectors in the world. Visit AMAO at amphenolmao.com.
How to Order :
Amphenol Fiber Systems International (AFSI) :
• Stackable per CECOM A336463
• Drop test : loaded reel dropped 42" (1m)
@ -60°C (all angles)
• Storage temperature -57°C to 85°C
• Temperature shock -55°C to +85°C
• Temperature cycling - MIL-STD-1678-3,
measurement 4030. -55°C to +85°C
• Fluid immersion : EIA/TIA-455-12
Specifications :
ARES -  1   -    2   -   3
1. Capacity
300 = 300 Meters
500 = 500 Meters
750 = 750 Meters
1000 = 1000 Meters
3000 = 3000 Meters
2. Color
T = Tan
D = Olive Drab Green
B = Black
Y = Gray (3000 Only)
3. Handle Option
1 = Handle
2 = No Handle
ARES Reel Fiber Optic Cable Length Capacities (meters)
Reel Series Ø5.8 mm Ø7 mm Ø10 mm Ø12 mm Ø14 mm
ARES-300 300 200 85 – –
ARES-500 500 300 125 – –
ARES-750 750 500 210 – –
ARES-1000 1000 600 280 – –
ARES-3000 3000 2000 930 630 450